

Brooks E. Harlow, P.C. brooks.harlow@millernash.com (206) 777-7406 direct line

PORTLAND, OREGON
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON

4400 Two Union Square 601 Union Street Seattle, Washington 98101-2352 OFFICE 206.622.8484 FAX 206.622.7485

October 12, 2010

Mr. David W. Danner Executive Director & Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Subject: Report of Transfer of Control per WAC 480-30-106 to

TMS West Coast, Inc. and Registration of Trade Names per WAC 480-30-

86(2)(a)

Dear Mr. Danner:

Pursuant to WAC 480-30-106, the undersigned, as counsel for Evergreen Trails, Inc., hereby submits the following report of transfer of control of Evergreen Trails, Inc. to TMS West Coast, Inc.:

- (a) The name of the acquired company is Evergreen Trails, Inc., holder of permit nos. C-819, CH-19, and ES-67. The registered trade names of Evergreen Trails, Inc. are contained on Appendix A to this letter.¹
 - (b) The date of acquisition was May 1, 2009.
- (c) The majority stockholder of Evergreen Trails after the transfer is TMS West Coast, Inc., 100%. TMS West Coast, Inc. is owned 100% by FSCS Corporation. FSCS Corporation's majority stockholder is Frank Sherman, 82%.
- (d) The name, address, telephone number, fax number, and email address of contact persons to whom questions may be directed is:

¹ The list of trade names is under review by the company. An updated registration of trade names will be filed as soon as possible pursuant to WAC 480-30-087.

David W. Danner October 12, 2010 Page 2

> John Montgomery 17810 Meeting House Road, Suite 200 Sandy Spring, Maryland 20860

Office: 301-260-2070 Fax: 301-260-1124

jmontgomery@tms-llc.com

Further, Evergreen Trails submits for registration all of the trade names listed in Appendix A to this letter, pursuant to WAC 480-30-86(2)(a),

Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Very truly yours,

Brooks E. Harlow, P.C.

Brooks E. Harlow